
GREAT BASIN INCIDENT BUSINESS COMMITTEE Updated 030212

Agency Name Address Email Phone Numbers

BIA Glenn Shafer BIA - WRO glen.shafer@bia.gov (602) 379-3782 v

2600 N. Central Ave. , Ste 450

Phoenix, AZ 85004 (602) 379-6763 f

BLM - ID Carol Salo BLM - Idaho State Office csalo@blm.gov (208) 373-3852 v

Chair 1387 S. Vinnell Way (208) 631-1625 c

Boise, ID  83709 (208) 373-3850  f

BLM - NV Brenda DeBerg BLM – Nevada State Office bdeberg@blm.gov (775) 861-6574 v

Vice Chair 1340 Financial Blvd (775) 722-3055 c

Reno, NV     89502 (775) 861-6668 f

BLM - UT Tori Blunt BLM – Utah tori_blunt@blm.gov (435) 781-4419 v

170 South 500 East (801) 879-2036 c

Vernal, UT  84078 (435) 781-4410 f

FS - R4 Lee Ann Evans USDA Forest Service levans@fs.fed.us (801) 625-5565 v

Intermountain Region (801) 388-2236 c

324 25th Street (801) 625-5594 f

Ogden, UT 84401

FWS Vacant

NPS Linda Turner National Park Service linda_turner@nps.gov (303) 969-2948 v

Intermountain Region (720)644-7816 c

12795 W. Alameda Pkwy (303) 969-2037 f

Lakewood, CO 80225-0287

ST - ID Wendy Walter Idaho Department of Lands wwalter@idl.idaho.gov (208) 666-8648 v
3284 W. Industrial Loop (208) 755-2924 c
Coeur d' Alene, ID 83815-6021 (208) 769-1524 f

ST - NV Mary Wilde Nevada Division of Forestry mwilde@forestry.nv.gov (775)-684-2516 v

2478 Fairview Drive (775) 443-7759 c

Carson City, NV 89701 (775) 684-2573 f

ST - UT Jane Martinez Utah Div. Of Forestry & Fire janemartinez@utah.gov (801) 538-5427 v

1594 W. North Temple (801) 541-6764 c

Suite 3520 (801) 533-4111 f

Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Secretary Brandi Van Kleeck BLM - Twin Falls District bvanKleeck@blm.gov (208) 732-7259 v

400 W. F Street (208) 308-1050 c

Shoshone, Idaho 83352 (208) 732-7327 f

GBCG Sheldon Wimmer BLM - Utah State Office swimmer@blm.gov (801) 539-4091 v

P.O. Box 45155 (801) 550-9856 c

Salt Lake City, UT (801) 539-4056 f

GB CO Sue Huston USDA Forest Service shuston@fs.fed.us (801) 625-5811 v

Intermountain Region

324 25
th

 Street (801) 625-5365 f

Ogden, UT 84401

BUYT Barb Eschels NPS  - LAME barbara_eschels@nps.gov (702) 293-8909 v

BUYT Coordinator 601 Nevada Way (702) 449-9604 c

Boulder City, NV  89005 (702) 293-8626 f

GB OPS Steve Shaw BLM Idaho State Office sshaw@blm.gov (208) 373-3855 v

1387 S. Vinnell Way (208) 631-1622 c

Boise, ID  83709 (208) 373-3850 f

GB DISP Jill Leguineche Boise Interagency Dispatch aleguineche@blm.gov (208) 384-3380 v

5500 W. Amelia Earhart Drive (w208) 308-3976 c

Suite 270 (208) 384-3405 f

Salt Lake City, UT  84116

GB FEC Steve Waters USFS R4 swaters@fs.fed.us 208-373-4326 v

1249 South Vinnell Way, Suite 200 208-866-7291 c

Boise, Id  83709 208-373-4111 f
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